

Franklin High School Facility Rental Fee Schedule without Personnel Costs Effective: July 1, 2015

Space	Hourly Rates
*Theatre	\$150
Concert Piano (Theatre)	\$30/day plus \$120 refundable deposit/tuning fee
Gym	Whole Gym \$120 ½ Gym \$60 ¼ Gym \$30
Concession Stand	\$15
Lecture Hall	\$85
Cafeteria	without Kitchen Use \$60 with Kitchen Use \$80 (Plus kitchen cost)
Media Center	without Café use \$40 with Café use \$60
Specialty Classrooms (Nutrition, Project Rooms, Art, Music, Science)	\$45 (not available for non-school rental)
Classrooms	\$30

Position	Hourly Rates
Custodial / Facilities	\$39
Cafeteria	\$28
Technology (staff) STARR Team (student) Member	\$35 \$15
Theater Technician Fee (Staff) Student Technician	\$50 \$15

^{*}If additional space is needed for preparation/dressing rooms, classroom rental rates apply.

^{**} Technology labs are unavailable for non-school use, except when used as part of any Franklin Public Schools Lifelong Learning Programs. Technology Labs are available for use by non-profit

organizations only. Minimum service charge for Technology Supervisor is 1 hour. Additional invoicing for supplies and materials (paper, CD's, ink cartridges, etc.) may be required.

To estimate personnel costs:

Example: Event that runs for 4 hours. Estimated custodial cost could be: 5.5 hours x \$35 = \$192.50.

Must have custodian on site ½ hour before and at least ½ hour after event

Any questions regarding charges, please call/email Building Use Coordinator at:

508-541-2140 X1002 or yavarows@franklin.k12.ma.us

Reviewed, revised, adopted by School Committee: 7/28/15